This certificate is issued to
DANFOSS A/S
NORDBORG - DENMARK
for the type of product
PRESSURE TRANSMITTERS / TRANSDUCERS
Type:
MBS 3100/3150
MBS 2100/2150

THE SCHEDULE OF APPROVAL
1. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
- Product model or type designation :
Type: MBS 3100/3150, MBS 2100/2150, MBS 3300/3350, MBS 9300, DST P30/35M, MBS 33M
- Product description:
Pressure Transmitters for Marine Applications.
Main characteristics:
MBS 3100/3150 MBS 2100/2150 MBS 3300/3350
Range (Bar): 0-1 to 0-600
(Gauge and Absolute)
0-1 to 0-600
(Gauge and Absolute)
0-1 to 0-600
(Gauge and Absolute)
Supply Voltage (Vdc): 9 to 32 4.75 to 8 See Output
Output: 4 - 20 mA 10 to 90% of S.V. 4 - 20 mA (Supply: 9 to 32 Vdc)
0-5, 1-5, 1-6 Vdc (Supply: 9 to 32 Vdc)
0-10 Vdc (Supply: 15 to 32 Vdc)
Operating Temp. (°C): -40 to 100 -40 to 125 -40 to 125
Compensated Temp. (°C): 0 to 100 0 to 100 0 to 100
Electrical Connection: EN 175301-803-A EN 175301-803-A EN 175301-803-A
Screened Cable
Pressure connection: DIN 3852-E-G1/4
EN 837 (G1/4 A, G1/2 A)
1/4 - 18NPT *
DIN 3852-E-G1/4
EN 837 (G1/4 A, G1/2 A)
1/4 - 18NPT *
DIN 3852-E-G1/4
EN 837 (G1/4 A, G1/2 A)
1/4 - 18NPT *
Body Material: AISI 316L AISI 316L AISI 316L
MBS 33M DST P30/35M
Range (Bar): 0-1 to 0-600
(Gauge and Absolute)
0-1 to 0-600
(Gauge and Absolute)
Supply Voltage (Vdc):
Output: 4 - 20 mA (Supply: 9 to 32 Vdc) 4 - 20 mA (Supply: 9 to 32 Vdc)
10%-90% of supply voltage (Supply 4.5-5.5 Vdc)
Operating Temp. (°C): -40 to 85 -40 to 125
Compensated Temp. (°C): 0 to 80
Electrical Connection: EN 175301-803-A
Screened cable
EN 175301-803-A
EN 60947-5-2
ISO15170-A1-3.2-Sn
Screened cable
Pressure connection: DIN 3852-E-G1/4,
EN 837 (G1/4 A, G1/2 A)
1/4 - 18NPT *
DIN 3852-E-G1/4
EN 837 (G1/4 A, G1/2 A)
1/4 - 18NPT *
Body Material: AISI 316L AISI 316L
* See Data Sheet.
MBS 9300
Pressure span (mbar): 40 to 400
(Gauge and Absolute)
Supply Voltage (Vdc): see output
Output: 4 - 20 mA (Supply: 9 to 32 Vdc)
10%-90% of supply voltage (Supply 4.5-5.5
Vdc)
Operating Temp. (°C): -25 to 100
Compensated Temp. (°C): 0 to 80
Electrical Connection: EN 175301-803-A
Pressure connection: DIN 3852-E-G1/2 or G1/4*
Body Material: AISI 316L
* See Data Sheet.
Page 2 / 3
Certificate number: 08472/E0 BV
The electronic version is available at: http://www.veristarnb.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=x5qi6kowye
BV Mod. Ad.E 530 June 2017 This certificate consists of 3 page(s)